FIRST AMENDMENT TO VENDOR’S AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEAGUE
CITY AND SOUTHWEST SIGNAL

§
§
§

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered into between the City of League City (“City”) and
Southwest Signal (“Contracting Party”) on the date set forth below.

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the City and Contracting Party entered into an Agreement (“Agreement”) whereby
Contracting Party agreed to annual and emergency maintenance of certain traffic signals and

advance/school zone flashers, and the City Council approved this Agreement on December 22, 2015: and

WHEREAS, the City and Contracting Party now wish to further amend the terms of the Agreement to
increase the total compensation under the contract from $80,000 to $160,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms.

TERMS
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.

2. The Agreement is hereby amended to total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed
$160,000.

3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

(execution blocks on next page)

Page 1 0f 2




A~ |7

Executed this 2 ) day of Qﬂ 2016.

SOUTHWEST SIGNAL

(Sign)
Ui Crecide

(Print) Name, Position

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

John Baumgartner, Deputy City Manager

Page 2 of 2




